Banjul International Trade Fair 06th -31st December 2024

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR BANJUL INTERNATIONAL TRADE FAIR VENDORS

We look forward to welcoming you as a vendor at this year's Banjul International Trade Fair 2024. We're delighted to assist you with your travel and concierge needs. Please read the following terms and conditions carefully.

1. ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS

You have one week (1) after registering to make the necessary 25% deposit to secure your slots at the Banjul International Fair 2024. The final payment should be made on or before the 05th of October 2024. Failure to make the final payment before the deadline participation on time will result in forfeiting your participation and losing your 25% deposit. Once we receive your registration form, we will provide you with the guidelines on the next action to ensure you have all that you need to complete planning for your participation.

EVENT SCHEDULE:

05 December 2024	Arrival in The Gambia
06 December 2024	Start of Trade Fair
31 December 2024	End of Trade Fair

2. INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS TO THE GAMBIA

We have partnered with some airlines, who have arranged a rate for our vendors and the goods. Information will be provided in the following months.

3. TRAVEL DOCUMENTS

- 3.1 You are responsible for ensuring you have valid travel documents, including passports and visas and a Yellow Fever Card if you are coming from Africa.
- 3.2 We can guide travel document requirements but cannot guarantee entry to any country.

4. TRAVEL INSURANCE

- 4.1 We strongly recommend purchasing comprehensive travel insurance.
- 4.2 Travel insurance can be purchased through our company.

5. WHAT IS EXPECTED OF YOU AS A VENDOR:

After the registration, we will reach out to you with instructions to do the following.

- A. Make the 25% deposit payment to the account details below
- B. The vendors attending in person should select your preferred itinerary. If you can't stay for the whole trade and which to leave your products; Kindly indicate in an email and further instructions will be sent to you.
- C. Vendors are responsible for making sure their accommodation is booked and paid for the entirety of the event through us (further details will be provided later)
- D. For the vendors sending in only their products and goods, further instructions will be sent
- E. Maintain utmost professionalism as our guest.
- F. Submit a copy of how you want your name, company and position to be printed on the badge through avizaltd@gmail.com

Banjul International Trade Fair 06th -31st December 2024

6. LIABILITY

- 6.1 AviZa Travels & Concierge acts as an agent for third-party suppliers and is not liable for their actions or omissions.
- 6.2 We are not responsible for any loss, injury, or damages resulting from force majeure events.

7. PAYMENT DETAILS

Note: payments are in dollars, however, if you are in Nigeria, you can make payments in Naira. Kindly contact a member of our staff and indicate your intention and you will be advised on the rate of the day. For account name clarification AviZa Travels is the subsidy of the parent company iConnect Aviators Ltd.

Account Details:

NAME: ICONNECT AVIATORS LTD A/C NUMBER: 0560439080 BANK NAME: Guaranty Trust Bank (DOLLAR ACCOUNT)

ICONNECT AVIATORS LTD 0560439073 iConnect Aviators Guaranty Trust Bank (NARIA ACCOUNT)

NAME: TRAILBLAZING GLOBAL EXCELLENCE

NUMBER (USD): 6240042066 BBAN (USD): 008201624004206692 SWIFT CODE: ECOCGMGMXXX (DOLLAR ACCOUNT)

8. CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES

- 8.1 Provide accurate and complete information for bookings.
- 8.2 Review all bookings and travel documents for accuracy.
- 8.3 Adhere to the terms and conditions of all third-party suppliers.

9. PRIVACY AND DATA PROTECTION

- 9.1 We collect and process personal data following applicable privacy laws.
- 9.2 Your data may be shared with third-party suppliers as necessary to provide our services.

10. COMMUNICATION

- 10.1 We primarily communicate via email avizaltd@gmail.com. Please ensure you check your email regularly.
- 10.2 Emergency contact details will be provided for urgent matters.

11. CHANGES TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

We reserve the right to modify these terms and conditions. Any changes will be communicated to you in writing.

12. GOVERNING LAW

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of (insert relevant jurisdiction). By engaging our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these terms and conditions.

Banjul International Trade Fair 06th -31st December 2024

For any questions or concerns, please get in touch with us at (insert contact information).

Last updated: (17th August 2024)